

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 4848 of 2022**

Chandrakant Manik **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| 26.07.2022 | <p>Mr. Varun Sharma and Mr. Aman Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner.<br/>Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Petitioner has filed this petition assailing promotion of respondents No. 3 to 5 who have been promoted on 30.11.2016 after lapse of 8 years.</p> <p>Issue notice before admission to the respondents No. 2 to 5 why petition be not admitted.</p> <p>List after eight weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)<br/>JUDGE</p> |