



CGHC010220382022

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 4848 of 2022**

CHANDRAKANT MANIK **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

### **Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| 27/07/2026 | <p>Shri Krishna Tandon, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Varun Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Siddharth Ojha, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Pranjal Agrawal, Advocate for respondents No.2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Shri Sudeep Johri, Advocate for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

Nimmi